

# Review of: "Cleft Lip and Palate Repairs in Togo, “Sourire de l’Espoir” Humanitarian Missions’ Experience: A Retrospective Study of 201 Consecutive Cases"

Chuen Albert Yeung<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup> NHS Lanarkshire

Potential competing interests: No potential competing interests to declare.

The authors had made an attempt to address the comments from peer reviewers.

## Further points to note are:

### General

1. In general, numbers less than 10 should be written as words, not numerals.

### Abstract

2. ‘The sex ratio was 1.05.’ It should be ‘The sex(male/female) ratio was 1.05.’

### Materials and Methods

3. There is still no information on the settings and locations where the treatments were carried out.
4. ‘Sylvanys Olympio Teaching Hospital (SOTH)’ should be ‘Sylvanus Olympio Teaching Hospital’. It is not necessary to use the abbreviation SOTH as the term was only used once.

### Results

5. Paragraph 2, last sentence: ‘March 2008’ should be October 2008’

### References

6. Reference 20: ‘al.’ should be ‘et al.’
7. Reference 23: ‘28-35’ should be ‘28, 35’ This article has a total of 12 pages. However, this journal does not use page numbers for citation. The volume number of this article is 28 while the article number is 35. <https://www.panafrican-med-journal.com/content/article/28/35/full>
8. Reference 25: The last author should be Jabs, E. W., not Wang, Jabs, E. <https://bmcpediatr.biomedcentral.com/articles/10.1186/s12887-015-0328-5>
9. Reference 37: Incomplete citation.

